TTI ENTERPRISE LIMITED

CIN: L67120WB1981PLC033771

Regd. office: 1, R, N, Mukherjee Road, Martin Burn House, 4th Floor, Suite No.: 22, Kolkata-700001. Tele-fax: 91 33 2210-9197; E-mail: tti1711@gmail.com Website: www.ttienterprise.net

NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that the 37th Annual General Meeting (AGM) of the Company will be held on Tuesday, 18th September, 2018 at 10:00 A.M. at "Bharatiya Bhasha Parishad", 36A, Shakespea Manual 100 members available at www.evotingindia.com under help section or write ar email to helpdesk.evoting@cdslindia.com.

By order of the Board For TTI Enterprise Limited

Place: Kolkata Date: August 25, 2018

Minu Agarwal Company Secretary

B&ALIMITED

CIN:L01132AS1915PLC000200

CIN:L01132AS1915PLCU0U2U0

Regd. Office: Indu Bhawan, Mahatma Gandhi Road, Jorhat - 785001

Corp. Office: 113, Park Street, 9th Floor, Kolkata - 700016.

Tel: + 91 33 2217-6815, 91 33 2227-2131 Fax: +91 33 2255-1388

E-mail: investorrelations@bandditd.in, website:www.barooahs.com

NOTICE OF ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING, E-VOTING INFORMATION AND

BOOK CLOSURE DATES

Notice is hereby given that the Annual General Meeting ("AGM") of the Members of the Company will be held on Thursday, 27th September, 2018 at 9.00 a.m. at the Registered Office of the Company at Indu Bhawan, Mahatma Gandhi Road, Jorhat-785001 to transact the Business, as set out in the Notice of the AGM.

The Notice of the AGM together with Annual Report for the FY 2017-18 have been sent in electronic mode to the shareholders whose e-mail ids are registered with the Company or the Depository Participant(s). Physical copy of the Notice of AGM and Annual Report for FY 2017-18 have been sent to all other shareholders at their registered address in permitted mode. The electronic transmission / physical dispatch of Notice and the Annual Report have been completed on 25th August, 2018. The Notice of the AGM and the Annual Report are also available and can be downloaded from the Company's Website: www.barooahs.com Shareholders who do not receive the Notice and the Annual Report, may download the same as above or may request for a copy of the same by writing to the Company at the above nentioned e-mail id or corporate office of the Company.

The Company is pleased to inform that pursuant to the provisions of Section 108 of the Companies Act, 2013 and rules framed thereunder the Company is providing the facility to exercise the right to vote at the Annual General Meeting (AGM) by electronic means other than the venue of the AGM (remote e-voting) and the business may be transacted through the mote e-voting services provided by Central Depository Services (India) Limited (CDSL).

Members can opt for only one mode of voting i.e. e-voting or ballot form. In case member cas their votes through both the modes, voting done by remote e-voting shall prevail and vote cast through ballot form shall be treated as invalid.

The remote e-voting period commences on Monday, the 24th September, 2018 at 10.00 a.m and ends on Wednesday, the 26th September, 2018 at 5 p.m. The e-voting module shall be disabled by CDSL for e-voting thereafter. The results of remote e-voting and ballot voting will be declared by the Chairman of the AGM on Saturday,29th September 2018 and will be posted on the Company's website: www.barooahs.com.

Members of the Company holding shares in physical or dematerialized form as on the cut-off-date (relevant date), being Thursday, 20th September 2018 may cast their vote electronically. The procedure of e-voting has also been mentioned in the Notice. In case of any query, Members may refer to Frequently Asked Questions (FAQs) at www.evotingindia.com any qubry, wentpers may reter to rrequesting asked cuestions (TACs) at www.evoninginton.com or email to helpdesk.evoting@cdslindia.com for any further clarification regarding e-voting. The shareholders may contact the Company Secretary in e-mail at *nvestorrelations@bandaltd.in or Company's Registrar "MCS Share Transfer Agent Ltd" in email at mcssta@rediffmail.com or can call at the corporate office of the Company.

Any person who has acquired shares and became member after dispatch of notice and held shares as on cut-off date may obtain sequence number of remote e-voting by sending a request to Company's RTA at mcssta@rediffmail.com. The Company has appointed Mr. Tarun Chatterjee, Advocate as Scrutinizer to scrutinize the remote e-voting and ballot voting procedure in a fair and transparent manner.

Notice is also hereby given pursuant to Section 91 of the Companies Act, 2013 that the Register of Members and Share Transfer Books will remain closed from Friday,21st September, 2018 toThursday,27th September, 2018 (both days inclusive). An equity dividend of Rs. 3/- per share as recommended by the Board of Directors, if approved, at the AGM, will be paid on or after 3rd October, 2018 to those Members whose names appear in the Register of Members or in the records of the Depositories i.e. National Securities Depository Limited (NSDL) and Central Depository Services (India) Limited (CDSL) as beneficial owners of the shares as at the end of business hours on 20th September, 2018.

A member entitled to attend and vote is entitled to appoint a proxy to attend and vote on a poll in the venue of the Meeting instead of himself/herself and the proxy need not be a member. The proxy form(s) should however, be deposited at the Registered Office of the Company not less than 48 hours before the commencement of the Meeting.

Place: Kolkata Dated: 27th August, 2018 By Order of the Board D. Chowdhury Company Secretary

SHELTER INFRA PROJECTS LIMITED

CIN: L45203WB1972PLC028349

BUILDING DN-) SEC-V SALT LAKE KOLKATA-70009

Abridged e-NIT

Executive Engineer-I Joynagar Irrigation Division, I&W Dte. has invited tender notice against e-NIT No -WBIW/EE/JID/e-NIT-15/

ABRIDGED e-NOTICE INVITING TENT

e-NIT No. 20 of 2018-2019 Circulated vide Mem 989/PD dt. 27.08.2018.

On behalf of the Governor of W.B. e-Tenders are inv W.B.F. No. 2911 (ii) by the Executive Engineer, I

Division DLE Dto Transfer 2049 s Obto Threnda As of the Security Interes

to the charge of Bank of Manarashtra for an amount herein under mentioned.			
Name of the Borrower & Guarantor	Description of the Property	a) Date of Demand Notice b) Date of Possession c) Claim amount as on deman	
Regent Park, South 24 Pargana, Kolkata - 700093 2. Mrs. Juhl Mukherjee (Co-borrower) 110, Thakurpara, Kolkata Municipal Corporation, Regent Park, South 24 Pargana, Kolkata - 700093	Property in the name of Mr. Chandan Mukherjee, admeasuring more or less 1300 sq. ft., Flat No.C1, 3rd Floor, under Municipal Premises No22, Putiary Banerjee Para Road, in Paschim Putiary, J.L. No. 26, R.S. No. 274, Touzi No. 1347, R.S. and C.S. Dag No. 72, R.S. Khatian No. 663, C.S. Khatian No. 302 at PS Haridevpur, Kolkata – 700041, Boundaries of the property: On the North: Tolly Nalah, On the South: Banerjee Para Road, On the West. 18/4 Banerjee Para Road, On the East: 31/1 and 339 Banerjee Para Road	b) 23.08.2018 c) Rs. 25,94,380/- (Find thousand three hurseighty only) plus una	
Date : 23.08.2018 For Bank of Maharasht Place : Kolkata Chief Manager & Authorised Officer			

यूनियन बैंक जि **Union Bank** Regional Office : Durgapur, UCP - 23, Bengal Ambi

Durgapur - 713 216, West Bengal, Tel: 0343-25439 POSSESSION NOTICE [Rule - 8 (

(a) Amount of Demand No

Name of the Borrower

(b) Name of the Mortgago

The undersigned being the Authorised officer of Union Bank of India under the Securitisation and Reconstruction Financial Assets and Enforcement Security Interest Act, 2002 and in exercise of powers conferred under Sec 13 (12) read with Rule 9 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 issued a demand notice calling upon following borrowers, guarantors and mortgagors, to repay the amount mentioned in the notice and as stated below.

The Borrowers / Guarantors / Mortgagors having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the Guaran Mortgagor and the public in general that the undersigned has taken possession of the property described herein be in exercise of powers conferred on him/her under Section 13(4) of the said Act read with rule 9 of the said rules.

The Borrower / Guarantor / Mortgagor in particular and the public in general is hereby cautioned not to deal with property and any dealings with the property will be subject to the charge of Union Bank of India, for an amount mentioned as stated below and interest thereon.

(c) Name of Branch	2000 Ipsion of the occured Assets	(c) Date of Possession
(a) Namita Khan & Prasanta Khan b) Namita Khan (c) Raniganj Branch	Land along with double storied building, measuring 0.011 decimal, bearing RS Plot No. 3354 under R S Khatian No. 2589 corresponding to LR Plot No. 4550 under LR khatian No. 6422, J. L. No. 24, Mouza - Raniganj, Municipality Holding No. A/7 B· C Road, Kumar Bazar Mohalla, Raniganj, Dist West Bardhaman, West Bengal.	(a) Rs. 13,18,771/- as on 31-05-2018 (b) 11-06-2018 (c) 23-08-2018
(a) & (b) Mr. Sumit Chatterjee & Mrs. Bakul Chatterjee (c) Kalyani Branch	Residential Flat measuring 816 Sq. ft., being No. D, North Eastern Side, 4th Floor, Anil Apartment, Halisahar, Jetia, P. S Bizpur, Dist North 24 - Paraganas, West Bengal, PIN - 743135 on the land bearing LR Khatian No.1658, Mouza - Jetia, J L No. 16, R S Dag No. 663, L R Dag No. 663/1642	(a) Rs. 16,12,549/- as on 31-05-2018 (b) 12-06-2018 (c) 23-08-2018

The borrowers' attention is invited to provisions of sub-section (8) of section 13 of the Act, in respect of time available o redeem the secured assets

Date: 23-08-2018, Place: Durgapur

Sd/- Authorised Officer / Union Bank of Ind



(Durgapur Branch) Nachan Roa Benachity, Burdwan - (WB)-7132 Tel Nos (0343) - 2584576

NOTICE TO THE BORROWER INFORMING ABOUT SALE (30 DAYS NOTICE) (RULE 8(6) OF SECURITY INTEREST (ENFORCEMENT) RULES 2002)

From : Chief Manager & AUTHORISED OFFICER Durgapur Branch, Andhra Bank (under Act 54 of 2002) T 1. Ms. Karmakar Enterprise (Borrower) Prop. Amal Karmakar, Residing / carrying on business at 137, Saradapa Ichapur, Burdwan-713363 2. Mr. Manoranjan Karmakar (Co-Obligant / Guarantor), Prop of M/s Santa Electronics, Nachan Road, Benachity, Durgapur-713213. 3. Saraswati Karmakar W/o Amal Karmakar, 137 Sara Pally, Ichapur, Burdwan-713363 4. Kamlesh Prasad, Uttar Pally, Mazid Mahallah, Benachity, Durgapur-7132

Sub: Sale of property belonging to you for realization of amount due to Andhra Bank under the SECURITISATION AI RECONSTRUCTION OF FINANCIAL ASSETS AND ENFORCEMENT OF SECURITY INTEREST ACT (ACT 54 OF 200 Whereas you have defaulted to pay the amount due from you in spite of demand made by me/Bank through Demand Not